

0
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19819/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in MFA No.32157/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

PEERAPPA HANMANTHA HARIJAN(D) BY LRS.&OR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr.Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It should be indicated in the notice that this Court is likely to grant leave, set aside the impugned order and enhance the compensation awarded by the Reference Court and the High Court.

Sent for the record of LAC No.943 of 1997 decided by the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Gulbarga.

The Registry is directed to send a fax message to Principal Senior Civil Judge, Gulbarga to send record of LAC No.943 of 1997 per messenger.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master