

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. S. Arvind Ray, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel for the the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 31624-31625 of 2014 in part. List all the matters as part for further hearing.

Vide order dated 17.11.2014, learned counsel for the State as well as the learned counsel for the KIADB were directed to produce the relevant records in respect of the proceedings relating to land acquisition involved in these matters. record as well as the records relating to allotment of land. However, as per office records, nothing has been produced so far. In this view of the matter, learned counsel for the State as well as the learned counsel for the KIADB are directed to comply with the order dated 17.11.2014 and produce the relevant records in respect of the proceedings relating to land acquisition and the allotment of land involved in these matters before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 15.04.2015.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER